505992536 03/31/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6039246

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| 5 LAKES TECHNOLOGY, INC | 03/20/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | XIN JIN          |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 553 TIDEWATER PL |
| City:           | WATERLOO         |
| State/Country:  | CANADA           |
| Postal Code:    | N2V 2S2          |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16835278 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 519-208-2068

Email: xinjin\_canada@yahoo.ca

Correspondent Name: XIN JIN

Address Line 1: 553 TIDEWATER PL

Address Line 4: WATERLOO, CANADA N2V2S2

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:     | XIN JIN  |
|------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:             | /Xin Jin/  |
| ATE SIGNED: 03/31/2020 |  |
|                        | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignee\_legal\_doc#page1.tif

PATENT 505992536 REEL: 052270 FRAME: 0051

# Assignment

I, Xin Jin, inventor of patent application at USPTO, entitled: DOPPLER GROUP RADAR, GROUP SONAR AND GROUP SENSOR Application Number: 16835278

Filed on 30-MAR-2020

I hereby make the following company as assignee of the above stated patent:

5 Lakes Technology Inc.

(Corporation number 1172290-5, registered in Canada)

Xin Jin

March 30, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052270 FRAME: 0052

**RECORDED: 03/31/2020**